

State Bank of Pakistan (SBP BSC) Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB REF No: GSD (Proc IV)/ 58941 / 21

- 1. The State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC) intends to procure "Procurement of Bedding Items For SBP BSC Head Office Karachi" for various Offices. Sealed bids are invited from all eligible bidders, registered in federal & provincial tax departments for ATL, GST,SST etc (If applicable).
- 2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available free of cost for the interested bidders on submission of a written application on the email address given below till closing thereof.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach office of the undersigned on or before **Monday**, **September 20**th, **2021** at **11:00A.M**. Bids will be opened on same day at **11:30 A.M**, at 4th Floor, BSC House, General Services Department, State Bank of Pakistan, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi, Pakistan. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and SBP websites at http://www.ppra.org.pk and http://www.sbp.org.pk.

Joint Director (PD-IV)

Procurement Division – IV, General Services Department, State Bank of Pakistan (SBP BSC) 4th Floor BSC House, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000,Phone: (92-21)–33115484 & 5409, Facsimile:(92-21)–9221176 Email: gsd.helpdesk@sbp.org.pk, Website: www.sbp.org.pk